

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 703/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2025 in MCRC No. 6037/2024 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur]

AMIT KUMAR AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 12539/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 12540/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 24-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Ritik Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Gulshan Jahan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve the standing counsel for the State.

(SWETA BALODI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR