

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 703/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2025 in MCRC No. 6037/2024 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur]

AMIT KUMAR AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 94785/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 90417/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 59160/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 54212/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 94783/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2367/2025 (II-C)

IA No. 94122/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 94121/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(Crl) No. 1364/2025 (II-C)

IA No. 94679/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 94677/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(Crl) No. 1528/2025 (II-C)

IA No. 95485/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 95483/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 80078/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(Crl) No. 1909/2025 (II-C)

IA No. 95233/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 95232/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(Crl) No. 2199/2025 (II-C)

IA No. 95471/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 95470/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(Crl) No. 2229/2025 (II-C)

**IA No. 94777/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 94775/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

SLP(Crl) No. 1993/2025 (II-C)

**IA No. 93926/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 93925/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

SLP(Crl) No. 2580/2025 (II-C)

**IA No. 94896/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 94895/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

SLP(Crl) No. 2602/2025 (II-C)

**IA No. 95188/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 95186/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

SLP(Crl) No. 3587/2025 (II-C)

**IA No. 90408/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 90406/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 155163/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

SLP(Crl) No. 3500/2025 (II-C)

**IA No. 95437/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 95434/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

SLP(Crl) No. 4867/2025 (II-C)

IA No. 155218/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 26-09-2025 These matters, though listed, mentioned today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tushar Giri, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ritik Arora, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shourya Das Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pradyut Kashyap, Adv.
Ms. Gulshan Jahan, Adv.**

**Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Tiwari, Adv.**

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
 Mr. Mohit Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishabh Sahai Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
 Mr. Gagan Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR
 Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.
 Mr. Ritik Arora, Adv.
 Mr. Shivam Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Sabbir Kacchi, Adv.
 Ms. Gulshan Jahan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shashank Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Nancy Singla, Adv.
 Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Vaidruti Misra, AOR

Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR
 Mrs. Priyanka Shrivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Aroma Khare, Adv.
 Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.
 Dr. Sangeeta Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Manohar Pratap, AOR
 Mr. Vikrant Baniwal, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
 Mr. Veer Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Umesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Shrieesha Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Nimish Arjaria, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanshi Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Ji Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR

Mr. Ravi Sharma, D.A.G.
 Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR
 Ms. Prabhleen A. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Raju, A.S.G. (N.P.)

Mr. S.D. Sanjay Ld, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Hitarth Raja, Adv.
Mr. Anmiesh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 08.10.2025.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)